IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0028X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-11-22

 Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
E1-SM-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with Short Microphone
E1-GM1-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with 150mm Gooseneck
Microphone
E1-GM2-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with 330mm Gooseneck
Microphone
E1-GM3-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with 480mm Gooseneck
Microphone
E1-HND-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with Handset
E1-JS-EX Echo Industrial Intercom with Jack Station
Connection
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
ISDN Input/Output – 24 Vdc, 0.1 A; Audio Output – 2.7Vrms into 1 kΩ load; Relay – 240Vac/dc, 3 A max; Um –
250V
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
All models except E1-JS-EX:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  13.0028X
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 2
Model E1-JS-EX:
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
Product Certificate Number Standards
Adalet XCEX 060804 S6393
Enclosure
IECEx UL 16.0081U Issue 2
IEC 60079-0, Edition: 7.0
IEC 60079-1, Edition: 7.0
Quintex LBSM24216 Line
Bushing
IECEx EPS 11.0004X Issue 6 IEC 60079-0, Edition 7.0
IEC 60079-1, Edition 7.0
IEC 60079-31, Edition 2.0
IEC 60079-7, Edition 5.1